



City of Cambridge

5.

IN CITY COUNCIL

April 29, 1991

COUNCILLOR WALSH

WHEREAS: Several residents at 20 Chilton Street, Cambridge have expressed concern that despite their attempts to work amicably with neighbors to lower the noise level when youths are using a basketball net set up in a shared driveway, the point has been reached where they believe that their right to the quiet enjoyment of their residences is being infringed upon and have raised the question as to whether this may entail violation of the City's Noise Ordinance; now therefore be it

ORDERED: That the City Manager take the necessary steps to assure that the elements of this complaint are examined appropriately and assure that full compliance with the Noise Ordinance's mandates is being upheld; and be it further

ORDERED: That the City Manager report back to the City Council with findings on this matter within two weeks.

In City Council April 29, 1991.

Adopted by the affirmative vote of nine members.

Attest:- John E. Flynn, Deputy City Clerk.

A true copy;

ATTEST:-

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "John E. Flynn". The signature is written in a cursive style with a large, stylized "F".

John E. Flynn, Deputy City Clerk



CAMBRIDGE CITY COUNCIL

CITY HALL, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02139

(617) 498-9094

April 23, 1991

MEMORANDUM:

TO: Joseph E. Connarton
City Clerk

FROM: David Noonan, for
Councillor Walsh *[Signature]*

RE: Council Order for Monday, April 29, 1991
NON CONSENT AGENDA

Councillor Walsh requests that enclosed Council Order regarding a noise problem in the vicinity of 20 Chilton Street be included in the NON CONSENT AGENDA for the Council Session of April 29, 1991.

Your customary courtesy and cooperation are appreciated.

(ENCLOSURE)



City of Cambridge

IN CITY COUNCIL

Councillor Walsh

April 29, 1991

WHEREAS: Several residents at 20 Chilton Street, Cambridge have expressed concern that despite their attempts to work amicably with neighbors to lower the noise level when youths are using a basketball net set up in a shared driveway, the point has been reached where they believe that their right to the quiet enjoyment of their residences is being infringed upon and have raised the question as to whether this may entail violation of the City's Noise Ordinance; now therefore be it

ORDERED: That the City Manager take the necessary steps to assure that the elements of this complaint are examined appropriately and assure that full compliance with the Noise Ordinance's mandates is being upheld; and be it further

ORDERED: That the City Manager report back to the Council with findings on this matter within two weeks.



City of Cambridge

5.

IN CITY COUNCIL

April 29, 1991

COUNCILLOR WALSH

WHEREAS: Several residents at 20 Chilton Street, Cambridge have expressed concern that despite their attempts to work amicably with neighbors to lower the noise level when youths are using a basketball net set up in a shared driveway, the point has been reached where they believe that their right to the quiet enjoyment of their residences is being infringed upon and have raised the question as to whether this may entail violation of the City's Noise Ordinance; now therefore be it

ORDERED: That the City Manager take the necessary steps to assure that the elements of this complaint are examined appropriately and assure that full compliance with the Noise Ordinance's mandates is being upheld; and be it further

ORDERED: That the City Manager report back to the City Council with findings on this matter within two weeks.

CITY Council APR. 29 1991
Adopted by the affirmative vote
of 9 members

John E. Flynn City Clerk

Order # 5

NON-CONSENT

F-249

Councillor Walsh re: noise violation at
20 Chilton Street.

In City Council,

April 29, 1991

Order adopted